

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Solicitation

NUMBER ABCA116 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE OSWALD 804-558-2157

ABCA WAREHOUSE HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK

97 INDEPENDENT AVE NITRO, WV

25143

304-356-5570

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hooten Equipment Company, LLC 961 Virginia Street West Charleston, WV 25302

DATE PRINTED

DATEPHINTED				
03/11/2013 BID OPENING DATE:	4/00/0012	D.T.D.	ODENITNO ETME 1	2.0.DM
LINE QUAN	4/09/2013 TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 1: UNIT PRICE	3 O PM AMOUNT
VIRGINI (WVABC) CORRECT THE NIT PARK, 9	TE OF WEST VIRGA ALCOHOL BEVENT A QUOINT INDEPENDENT A CHED INSTRUCT:	GINIA AND ITS AGE RAGE CONTROL ADMIN OTE FOR PREVENTAT ENANCE FOR EQUIPM SE LOCATED AT HUB AVENUE, NITRO, WV IONS TO BIDDERS & 2013 AT 1:30 PM	NISTRATION  IVE AND  ENT LOCATED AT  INDUSTRIAL  25143 PER	
0001 QUARTER	QT 4 LY PREVENTATIVI	936-10 E MAINTENANCE	1,126.42	4,505.68
0002 REGULAR	HR 1 LABOR RATE PER	936-10 R HOUR (WEEKDAY)	70.00	70.00
0003 OVERTIM	HR 1 E LABOR RATE PI	936-10 ER HOUR (WEEKDAY)	105.00 04/08/13 12:37:23 PM West Virginia Purcha:	105.00
SIGNATURE /// /////	H. 1	TELEPHONE	DATE	
1 Umnle Inx	narp	(30		04/04/2013
Sales Manager	FEIN 20-195-19	66	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER

ABCA116

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CONNIE OSWALD

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hooten Equipment Company, LLC 961 Virginia Street West Charleston, WV 25302

ABCA WAREHOUSE HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK 97 INDEPENDENT AVE

NITRO, WV 25143

304-356-5570

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE: 04/09/2013 OPENING TIME 3.0 PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** 0004 HR 936-10 1 105.00 105.00 RATE EMERGENCY LABOR PER HOUR 0005 HR 936-10 105.00 1 105.00 WEEKEND/HOLIDAY OVERTIME LABOR RATE THIS IS THE END OF REQ ABCA116 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\* 4,890.68 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 04/04/2013 (304)346-0521

20-195-1966

## 8.2 BASIS FOR AWARD: LOWEST COMPLETE BID MEETING SPECIFICATIONS

A. WVABCA WAREH	A. WVABCA WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT: PER QTR									
Quarterly Preventativ Maintenance per qua	20.00	126.42	\$_4 <b>,</b> 505 <b>.</b> 68							
	Estimated Hou	ars Amount/Per	r Hr. Total							
Regular Labor Rate:	<u>175</u>	\$70.00	\$_12 <b>,</b> 250 <b>.</b> 00							
Weekday Overtime:	<u>2</u>	\$ <u>105.00</u>	\$ 210.00							
	Estimated Hou	ars Amount/Pe	r Hr. <u>Total</u>							
Emergency Rates:	2	\$ <u>105.00</u>	\$ 210.00							
Weekend/Holiday Overtime Labor Rate	<u>2</u>	\$ <u>105.00</u>	\$_210.00							
B. PARTS:	\$3,000.00	<u>%40</u>	\$ 4,200.00							
GRAND TOTAL B	\$_21,585.68									
VENDOR NAME: Hoot	en Equipment Con	npany, LLC								
VENDOR SIGNATURE:	Sholf & Di	lyd								
<b>DATE:</b> 04/04/2013	// [									
PHONE NUMBER: (304)346-0521										
FAX NUMBER: (304	<del></del>									
EMAIL: don@hootenequipmentcompany.com										
WEEKDAY EMERGENCY NUMBER: (304)382-5273										
WEEKEND AND HOLIDAY EMERGENCY NUMBER: (303)741-3060										



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF LAV
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Don Sharp</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Hooten Equipment Company</u> , <u>LLC</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Hooten Equipment Company, LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Amul Sales Manager  Date: 04/04/2013
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u> .
(Seal)  NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL  AMANDA S TYLER  State of West Virginia  My Commission Expires June 27, 2022  818 Gordon Drive Charleston, W 25303  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	ABCA116
REQ No.	

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

## Vendor's Name: Hooten/Equipment Company, LLC \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 04/04/2013 Authorized Signature: State of WV County of Kanawha 2013 Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4thday of April My Commission expires June 27 AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC HOTARY ( ) OFFICIAL SEAL AMANUA STYLER Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012) State of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 27, 2022

818 Gordon Drive Charleston, WV 25303

## **CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE**

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Hooten Equip	oment Company, LLC	
(Company)	Sharp	
(Authorized Signa  Don Sharp, S	ture) / Sales Manager	
(Representative Na	nme, Title)	
(304)346-0521	(304)346-3421	
(Phone Number)	(Fax Number)	
04/04/2013_ (Date)		

Agency	ABCA Warehouse	
	O#ABCA116	

## **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w	ve, the undersigned, Hooten Equipment Company, LLC
of Charleston, WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center, OH	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal office in the City of V	Nestfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Per	cent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	ached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
HVAC Preventive and Corrective Maintenance on E	Equipment at Nitro WV Warehouse - According to Plans and
Specifications	
	Marie Company of the
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	6
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulatival impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no n which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety ba	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto an	Market of the Section of the Sectio
9th day of April , 2013 .	in these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
uay oi	
Principal Corporate Seal	Hooten Equipment Company, LLC
1 morphi corporate com	(Name of Principal)
	By and Cast
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	V í
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	By Xunterly Du Lebrison
	Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name; place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS, and to the same extent as If such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as If such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY.

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and Offilo FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Serior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions;

The Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or ferminating the Company's lability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such action of the company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company hereforce or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their senior executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th. day of JUNE

Corporate. MARIE Seals Affixed State of Ohlo County of Medina

Marganini K

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO. FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Board of Distance of the Residual Companies; that they were so affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed to the Board of Distance of the Residual Companies; that they were so affixed the said and the Residual Companies. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

33.:

OF

William J, Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147,03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westlield Center, Ohio, this OHL day of

A.D., 2013 WOUNANCE

ACIONAL INS San Amanin



Frank A. Carrino, Secreta

Client#: 536597 18HOOTEEQU

## ACORD.

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

3/29/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate notder in fieu of such endorsement(s).							
PRODUCER BB&T-Carson Insurance Services 601 Tennessee Avenue	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 304 346-0806  FAX (A/C, No): 8887513002						
Charleston, WV 25302 304 346-0806	E-MAIL ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A : Westfield Insurance Company	NAIC #					
Hooten Equipment Company LLC PO Box 109 Charleston, WV 25321	INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F:	24112					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	DEVISION NUMBER						

				INSURI					
CO	VERAGES CER	TIEL	ATE	NUMBER:	ERF:		DEL/MOION NUMBER		
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES		One / Charles de Contract		NISSUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	POLICY	PERIOD
II.	DICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE	QUIR	EMEN	T. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY	CONTRACT O	R OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH RESPECT	TO WHIC	CH THIS
E	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I	POL	ICIES.	. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	N REDUCED	DESCRIBED I BY PAID CLAI	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO A MS.	ALL THE	TERMS,
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8	·
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY			TRA3116196		05/01/2013	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$500,0	00
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,0	00
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,00	0
	X XCU Included	J.					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$500,0	00
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$1,000	,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$1,000	,000
Α.	POLICY PRO- JECT X LOC			WWW.404.00			COMPINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
Α	W			TRA3116196	05/01/2012	05/01/2013	(La accident)	\$500,00	00
	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)  BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ \$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	A HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS						(Per accident)	\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	<u> </u>		TRA3116196	05/04/2042	05/04/2042	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$10,000	0.000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			110-0110130	03/01/2012	03/01/2013	AGGREGATE	\$10,000	
	DED RETENTIONS	1					AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000	0,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						WC STATU- OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	-								
DEC	PRINTING OF SPECIAL SIGNATURE IN ASSESSMENT								
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	CLES (	Attach .	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedul	e, if more space	is required)			
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANO	ELLATION				
							<del></del>		

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Commission

900 Pennsylvania Avenue, 4th Floor

Charleston, WV 25302

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** 

Barn D. Kur

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

#### 18HOOTEEQU

ACORD.

PRODUCER

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

3/29/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT

100 (100)	&T-Carson Insurance Services  1 Tennessee Avenue			PH	ME: ONE C, No, Ext): 304 34	16-0806	FAX (A/C, No): 88	887513002
	arleston, WV 25302			AD	MAIL DRESS:			
92750	1 346-0806						FORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
				INS	URER A : Bricks	treet Mutua	Insurance Co	12372
INSU	JRED	4585×11 <b>1</b>		INS	URER B :			
	Hooten Equipment Compa	ny L	.LC	INS	URER C:			
	PO Box 109			INS	URER D :			
	Charleston, WV 25321			INS	URER E :			
					URER F :			
CO	VERAGES CERT	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:	
CI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PICTUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIRE ERTA POLI	MEN IN, T CIES.	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF AITHE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE E	NY CONTRACT O Y THE POLICIES BEEN REDUCED	R OTHER DO DESCRIBED I BY PAID CLAI	CUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
	GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person) \$	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	
		1					GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						*	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				_		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
	ANY AUTO	- 1					(Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED	- 1					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	NON-OWNED					}	PROPERTY DAMAGE	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS						(Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP				_		\$	
	EVERGLIAN				1		EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
	CLAIMS-MADE	- 1					AGGREGATE \$	
Α	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION			MOD 40 4 BOO 4			\$	
Α	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WCB1015024	02/23/2013	02/23/2014	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		Includes	WV Broad			,000,000
	(Mandatory In NH) If yes, describe under	1		Employers	Liability		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1	,000,000
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)	of	WV Code	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1	,000,000
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	LES (A	ttach .	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sche	edule, if more space i	is required)		
CER	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CA	NCELLATION			
	West Virginia Alcohol Be 900 Pennsylvania Avenue Charleston, WV 25302			Commission S T Por A	HOULD ANY OF T	I DATE THE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC REOF, NOTICE WILL BE I LICY PROVISIONS.	ELLED BEFORE DELIVERED IN
	Ţ			R	DAM D. KI	UNV		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Solicitation

NUMBER
ABCA116

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CONNIE OSWALD

ABCA WAREHOUSE
HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK
97 INDEPENDENT AVE

NITRO, WV 25143

304-356-5570

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hooten Equipment Company, LLC 961 Virginia Street, West Charleston, WV 25302

DATE PRIN							
03/28/ BID OPENING DATE:	2013	00/0010					
LINE	QUANTITY	09/2013 UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER			3.0.PM AMOUNT
	1. TO PROTHIS SECONDS SHOULD FAILU	OVIDE AN SOLICITA OVIDE AD D BE SIG RE TO SI TION OF	ADDEN SWERS TION. DENDU NED A GN AN YOUR	DUM NO. 01  TO QUESTION  M ACKNOWLEDG  ND RETURNED  D RETURN MAY	IS REC EMENT. WITH RESU	THIS DOCUMENT	·
0001	QUARTERLY	QT 4 PREVENT		936-10 MAINTENANCE		1,126.42	4,505.68
SIGNATURE	1119 Ma.			TELEP	HONE (20	DATE	V /01 /004 0
Sales Mana	4 Christis	FEIN			(30		04/04/2013
Sales Mana	ager "	FEIN 20-19	5-1966			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## SOLICITATION NUMBER: ABCA116 Addendum Number: 01

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

## Applicable Addendum Category:

[	]	Modify bid opening date and time
]	1	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ ,	/	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[	]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
]	l	Correction of error
ì	1	Other

#### **Description of Modification to Solicitation:**

- 1. To provide answers to questions received for this solicitation.
- 2. To provide addendum acknowledgment.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

#### Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## ATTACHMENT A

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ABCA116

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

-	-		x next to each addendum rece	eive	1)	
	[ }	( ]	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6
	]	]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7
	[	]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
	[	]	Addendum No. 4	]	]	Addendum No. 9
	ſ	1	Addendum No. 5	ſ	1	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Hooten Equipment Company, LLC

Company

Authorized Signature

04/04/2013

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012